

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.246 OF 2005

SWAPNALI PRASHANT SATPUTE
R

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

PRASHANT RAJKUMAR SATPUTE
T

... RESPONDENT

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.133/2006

O R D E R

T.P.(C) NO.246/2006

This is a wife's petition. In this petition a limited notice was issued to the question as to whether respondent-husband is willing to pay all travel and stay expenses of the petitioner-wife and a companion.

The respondent was put to notice. Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent has no objection to pay all travel and stay expenses of the petitioner and a companion as and when they appear to attend the case before Civil Judge (SD) at Sangli in Maharashtra.

We, accordingly, order that the respondent shall pay all travel and stay expenses of the petitioner and a companion as and when they appear before the Court at Sangli, Maharashtra. The travel and stay expenses at Sangli, Maharashtra shall be

fixed by the Family Court at Sangli, Maharashtra. The travel and stay expenses so

fixed by the Family Court shall be paid by the respondent in advance as and when the

case is fixed.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

T.P.(C) NO.133/2006

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(DR. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 03, 2006.

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 246 OF 2005

SWAPNALI PRASHANT SATPUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANT RAJKUMAR SATPUTE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 133 of 2006 (For Preliminary Hearing)

(With Appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

Mrs. S.H. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

& Ptn. in

TP 133/06

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) NO.246/2006

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

T.P.(C) NO.133/2006

The transfer petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)